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Always Arthur

Amanda Pig on Her Own

Amelia Bedelia

Amelia Bedelia 4 Mayor

Amelia Bedelia and the Baby

Amelia Bedelia and the Surprise
Shower

Amelia Bedelia Goes Back to
School

Arthur and the Cootie-Catcher

Arthur and the Crunch Cereal
Contest

Curious George and the Birthday
Surprise

Graham, Amanda

Van Leeuwen, Jean

Parish, Peggy

Parish, Herman

Parish, Peggy

Parish, Peggy

Parish, Herman

Krensky, Stephen

Brown, Marc

Rey, Margret

12064

9251

5453

34872

10501

10502

79370

34560

20003

73007

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

LG

LG

LG

LG

LG

LG

LG

LG

LG

LG

2.5

2.4

2.5

25

2.0

2.3

2.0

3.1

3.0

2.5

05 F 392

05 F 1589

05 F 1039

05 F 1390

05 F 1430

05 F 1613

05 F 417

10 F 4727

10 F

5095

05 F 569
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N

N

Good-natured Arthur is happy when
another dog comes to live in his
household, but he soon begins to feel
ignored and left out as the new dog
seems to claim all the family's attention.

Amanda's big brother Oliver leaves for
school, and Amanda tries to play by
herself. She discovers the troubles and
joys of being alone.

Wacky misadventures as that hapless
maid Amelia Bedelia interprets her
instructions very literally.

A series of misunderstandings leads the
literal-minded Amelia Bedelia to run for
mayor.

When muddle-headed Amelia baby-sits,
she doesn't sit on the baby, but just
about everything else is cause for
hilarity.

Mad-cap misadventures of a very literal-

minded housekeeper during a wedding
shower.

Amelia Bedelia is ready to learn, but it's
the class that gets a lesson--in reading,
writing, and ridiculousness!

At Prunella's half-birthday party, her
sister unveils a fortune-telling cootie-
catcher that seems to be able to predict
the future.

Arthur can't come up with a catch jingle
until he hears D. W. and wonders if he
could use it. The coauthor is Stephen
Krensky.

There is a surprise birthday party in the
works for Curious George.
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Curious George and the Dinosaur

Days with Frog and Toad

Diary of a Worm

The Fattest, Tallest, Biggest
Snowman Ever

Flat Stanley and the Haunted
House

The Frog Prince

The Grouchy Ladybug

Henry and Mudge and Annie's
Good Move

Henry and Mudge and Annie's
Perfect Pet

Rey, Margret 42145

Lobel, Arnold 6061

Cronin, Doreen 72276

Ling, Bettina 17311

Brown, Jeff 138975

Trussell-Cullen, Alan 44387

Carle, Eric 5514

Rylant, Cynthia 24965

Rylant, Cynthia 35182

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

LG

LG

LG

LG

LG

LG

LG

LG

LG

2.5

2.5

2.8

2.5

2.2

2.7

2.8

2.3

2.3

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

F 414

F 2075

F 536

F 831

F 600

F 454

F 794

F 599

F 589
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Curious George visits a museum with a
class of schoolchildren and causes
much excitement by climbing up onto a
dinosaur skeleton.

Frog and Toad spend their days
together but find sometimes it's nice to
be alone.

A young worm discovers, day by day,
that there are some very good and
some not so good things about being a
worm in this great big world.

Two children use non-standard
measurements, such as paper clips,
sticks, and their arms, to determine who
has built the biggest snowman.

Stanley Lambchop and his younger
brother, Arthur, are excited about the
Halloween party at school, and when
they notice a bully picking on one of
their friends, they come up with a plan to
help. The coauthor is Lori Haskins
Houran.

This is a retelling of the classic tale of
The Frog Prince and his quest to
become a human prince again.

A braggart becomes a better-behaved
bug as it learns something about getting
along with others.

When Henry's cousin Annie prepares to
move in next door, he and Mudge help
calm her fears.

Although Henry's cousin Annie likes his
dog Mudge, when she gets her own pet
she decides that a bunny will be perfect
for her.
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Henry and Mudge and the Big Rylant, Cynthia 107040 EN LG 25 05 F 544 N N N - N Henry and Mudge are invited to a

Sleepover sleepover in Patrick's attic, where they
watch monster movies, eat pizza, and
enjoy a contest to determine whose dog
is the best popcorn catcher.

Henry and Mudge and the Careful Rylant, Cynthia 16390 EN LG 21 05 F 1165 N N N - N At first Henry's very neat cousin doesn't

Cousin like the cookies from under his bed or
Mudge's slobbery kisses, but when they
all play Frisby, she begins to enjoy her
visit.

Henry and Mudge and the Forever Rylant, Cynthia 14999 EN LG 25 05 F 685 N N N - N Henry and his dog Mudge spend the

Sea day at the beach.

How Do Dinosaurs Say | Love Yolen, Jane 134048 EN LG 23 05 F 204 N N - - - lllustrations and rhyming text present

You? some of the different ways dinosaurs
can express their love, from cleaning up
after making a mess to smiling sweetly
instead of roaring.

| Know an Old Lady Who Jackson, Alison 36618 EN LG 39 05 F 518 N N - - - The old lady who comes for

Swallowed a Pie Thanksgiving dinner astonishes her
hosts with the amount of food she
consumes.

If You Give a Moose a Muffin Numeroff, Laura 6072 EN LG 24 05 F 306 N N N - N Chaos can ensue if you give a moose a
muffin and start him on a cycle of urgent
requests.

If You Give a Mouse a Cookie Numeroff, Laura 9570 EN LG 27 05 F 291 N N N - N Relating the cycle of requests a mouse
is likely to make after you give him a
cookie takes the reader through a young
boy's day.

Ira Sleeps Over Waber, Bernard 5474 EN LG 22 05 F 1187 N N N - N Invited to spend the night at a friend's
house, Ira wants to bring his teddy bear
but is afraid of being teased.

The Jellybean Principal McMorrow, Catherine 10935 EN LG 22 05 F 2087 N N - - - Jim, Ellen, and Judy see their friendship

AR BookGuide™

threatened when their uncontrollable
fighting in school gets them in trouble
with the principal.
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Junie B. Jones Has a Monster
Under Her Bed

Park, Barbara

Junie B. Jones Is a Beauty Shop Park, Barbara

Guy

Junie B. Jones Is a Graduation Girl Park, Barbara

Junie B. Jones Is (Almost) a Flower Park, Barbara
Girl

Junie B. Jones Is Not a Crook Park, Barbara

Just Going to the Dentist Mayer, Mercer

Miss Nelson Is Back Allard, Harry

Miss Nelson Is Missing!

Allard, Harry

Mummies in the Morning Osborne, Mary Pope

17570

24936

49412

31061

17572

7228

6130

5234

10644

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

LG

LG

LG

LG

LG

LG

LG

LG

LG

2.7

2.8

3.0

2.7

3.0

2.4

2.7

2.7

2.7

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

0.5

0.5

0.5

1.0

F 6009

F 5820

F 6622

F 6351

F 5434

F 407

F 906

F 596

F 5105
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N
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After hearing from a classmate at
kindergarten that people have monsters
under their beds, Junie B. Jones is
afraid to go to sleep.

After her first trip to a beauty parlor
Junie decides she wants to work there,
and she practices on her bunny slippers,
her dog, and herself with disastrous
results.

Junie B. Jones has just turned six and is
looking forward to her kindergarten
graduation, but when grape juice stains
the white gown, she is afraid graduation
is ruined.

Six-year-old Junie B. is disappointed to
find out that her aunt has asked
someone else to be the flower girl at her
wedding.

Junie B. Jones experiences glee while
showing off her new, furry mittens in
kindergarten, but disaster strikes when
her mittens disappear.

Little Critter goes to the dentist for a
checkup and finds that going to the
dentist isn't so bad.

While Miss Nelson is recuperating from
her tonsillectomy, her class dreads the
arrival of Miss Swamp, the substitute
teacher.

Miss Nelson has the worst-behaved
class in school; then Miss Swamp turns
up to straighten things out. Who is Miss
Swamp? That's the mystery.

Jack and his younger sister take a trip in
their tree house back to ancient Egypt,
where they help a queen's mummy
continue her voyage to the Next Life.
Book #3
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Polar Bear, Polar Bear, What Do Martin Jr., Bill 6088 EN LG 21 05 F 200 N N N - N Zoo animals from polar bear to walrus

You Hear? make their distinctive sounds for each

other, while children imitate the sounds
for the zookeeper.

Red Fox and His Canoe Benchley, Nathaniel 5536 EN LG 22 05 F 808 N N N - N A young Indian boy receives a larger
canoe along with some unforseen
complications.

The Snowy Day Keats, Ezra Jack 6092 EN LG 25 05 F 316 N N N - N A small boy experiences the joys of a
snowy day.
Stanley, Flat Again! Brown, Jeff 68258 EN LG 33 1.0 F 6049 N N - - N After Stanley Lambchop goes flat once

again, he uses his flatness to help win a
sailboat race and to rescue a classmate
from a collapsed building.

There's a Nightmare in My Closet  Mayer, Mercer 5545 EN LG 23 05 F 153 N N N - - A humorous bedtime story to chase
away fears of the dark.
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