		Quiz						Word						
Title	Author	Number	Lang	IL	BL	Pts	F/NF	Count	Book	RP	RV	LS	VP	Description
Always Arthur	Graham, Amanda	12064	EN	LG	2.5	0.5	F	392	Ν	Ν	-	-	-	Good-natured Arthur is happy when another dog comes to live in his household, but he soon begins to feel ignored and left out as the new dog seems to claim all the family's attention.
Amanda Pig on Her Own	Van Leeuwen, Jean	9251	EN	LG	2.4	0.5	F	1589	Ν	N	-	-	Ν	Amanda's big brother Oliver leaves for school, and Amanda tries to play by herself. She discovers the troubles and joys of being alone.
Amelia Bedelia	Parish, Peggy	5453	EN	LG	2.5	0.5	F	1039	Ν	Ν	N	-	Ν	Wacky misadventures as that hapless maid Amelia Bedelia interprets her instructions very literally.
Amelia Bedelia 4 Mayor	Parish, Herman	34872	EN	LG	2.5	0.5	F	1390	Ν	Ν	Ν	-	Ν	A series of misunderstandings leads the literal-minded Amelia Bedelia to run for mayor.
Amelia Bedelia and the Baby	Parish, Peggy	10501	EN	LG	2.0	0.5	F	1430	Ν	N	N	-	Ν	When muddle-headed Amelia baby-sits, she doesn't sit on the baby, but just about everything else is cause for hilarity.
Amelia Bedelia and the Surprise Shower	Parish, Peggy	10502	EN	LG	2.3	0.5	F	1613	Ν	Ν	Ν	-	Ν	Mad-cap misadventures of a very literal- minded housekeeper during a wedding shower.
Amelia Bedelia Goes Back to School	Parish, Herman	79370	EN	LG	2.0	0.5	F	417	Ν	Ν	Ν	-	-	Amelia Bedelia is ready to learn, but it's the class that gets a lessonin reading, writing, and ridiculousness!
Arthur and the Cootie-Catcher	Krensky, Stephen	34560	EN	LG	3.1	1.0	F	4727	Ν	Ν	-	-	Ν	At Prunella's half-birthday party, her sister unveils a fortune-telling cootie- catcher that seems to be able to predict the future.
Arthur and the Crunch Cereal Contest	Brown, Marc	20003	EN	LG	3.0	1.0	F	5095	Ν	Ν	-	-	Ν	Arthur can't come up with a catch jingle until he hears D. W. and wonders if he could use it. The coauthor is Stephen Krensky.
Curious George and the Birthday Surprise	Rey, Margret	73007	EN	LG	2.5	0.5	F	569	Ν	Ν	Ν	-	-	There is a surprise birthday party in the works for Curious George.

Emmaus Lutheran School

Title	Author	Quiz Number	l ang	п	BL	Pts	F/NF	Word Count	Book	RP	RV	LS	VP	Description
Curious George and the Dinosaur	Rey, Margret	42145	EN	LG	2.5	0.5	F	414		N	-	-	N	Curious George visits a museum with a class of schoolchildren and causes much excitement by climbing up onto a dinosaur skeleton.
Days with Frog and Toad	Lobel, Arnold	6061	EN	LG	2.5	0.5	F	2075	Ν	Ν	Ν	-	Ν	Frog and Toad spend their days together but find sometimes it's nice to be alone.
Diary of a Worm	Cronin, Doreen	72276	EN	LG	2.8	0.5	F	536	Ν	Ν	Ν	-	Ν	A young worm discovers, day by day, that there are some very good and some not so good things about being a worm in this great big world.
The Fattest, Tallest, Biggest Snowman Ever	Ling, Bettina	17311	EN	LG	2.5	0.5	F	831	Ν	Ν	-	-	Ν	Two children use non-standard measurements, such as paper clips, sticks, and their arms, to determine who has built the biggest snowman.
Flat Stanley and the Haunted House	Brown, Jeff	138975	EN	LG	2.2	0.5	F	600	Ν	Ν	-	-	Ν	Stanley Lambchop and his younger brother, Arthur, are excited about the Halloween party at school, and when they notice a bully picking on one of their friends, they come up with a plan to help. The coauthor is Lori Haskins Houran.
The Frog Prince	Trussell-Cullen, Alan	44387	EN	LG	2.7	0.5	F	454	Ν	Ν	-	-	-	This is a retelling of the classic tale of The Frog Prince and his quest to become a human prince again.
The Grouchy Ladybug	Carle, Eric	5514	EN	LG	2.8	0.5	F	794	Ν	Ν	Ν	-	Ν	A braggart becomes a better-behaved bug as it learns something about getting along with others.
Henry and Mudge and Annie's Good Move	Rylant, Cynthia	24965	EN	LG	2.3	0.5	F	599	Ν	Ν	Ν	-	Ν	When Henry's cousin Annie prepares to move in next door, he and Mudge help calm her fears.
Henry and Mudge and Annie's Perfect Pet	Rylant, Cynthia	35182	EN	LG	2.3	0.5	F	589	Ν	Ν	Ν	-	Ν	Although Henry's cousin Annie likes his dog Mudge, when she gets her own pet she decides that a bunny will be perfect for her.

Emmaus Lutheran School

		Quiz						Word						
Title	Author	Number			BL		F/NF	Count			RV	LS	VP	Description
Henry and Mudge and the Big Sleepover	Rylant, Cynthia	107040	EN	LG	2.5	0.5	F	544	Ν	Ν	Ν	-	Ν	Henry and Mudge are invited to a sleepover in Patrick's attic, where they watch monster movies, eat pizza, and enjoy a contest to determine whose dog is the best popcorn catcher.
Henry and Mudge and the Careful Cousin	Rylant, Cynthia	16390	EN	LG	2.1	0.5	F	1165	Ν	Ν	Ν	-	Ν	At first Henry's very neat cousin doesn't like the cookies from under his bed or Mudge's slobbery kisses, but when they all play Frisby, she begins to enjoy her visit.
Henry and Mudge and the Forever Sea	Rylant, Cynthia	14999	EN	LG	2.5	0.5	F	685	Ν	Ν	Ν	-	Ν	Henry and his dog Mudge spend the day at the beach.
How Do Dinosaurs Say I Love You?	Yolen, Jane	134048	EN	LG	2.3	0.5	F	204	Ν	Ν	-	-	-	Illustrations and rhyming text present some of the different ways dinosaurs can express their love, from cleaning up after making a mess to smiling sweetly instead of roaring.
l Know an Old Lady Who Swallowed a Pie	Jackson, Alison	36618	EN	LG	3.9	0.5	F	518	Ν	Ν	-	-	-	The old lady who comes for Thanksgiving dinner astonishes her hosts with the amount of food she consumes.
If You Give a Moose a Muffin	Numeroff, Laura	6072	EN	LG	2.4	0.5	F	306	Ν	Ν	Ν	-	Ν	Chaos can ensue if you give a moose a muffin and start him on a cycle of urgent requests.
If You Give a Mouse a Cookie	Numeroff, Laura	9570	EN	LG	2.7	0.5	F	291	N	Ν	Ν	-	Ν	Relating the cycle of requests a mouse is likely to make after you give him a cookie takes the reader through a young boy's day.
Ira Sleeps Over	Waber, Bernard	5474	EN	LG	2.2	0.5	F	1187	Ν	Ν	Ν	-	Ν	Invited to spend the night at a friend's house, Ira wants to bring his teddy bear but is afraid of being teased.
The Jellybean Principal	McMorrow, Catherine	10935	EN	LG	2.2	0.5	F	2087	Ν	Ν	-	-	-	Jim, Ellen, and Judy see their friendship threatened when their uncontrollable fighting in school gets them in trouble with the principal.

Emmaus Lutheran School

		Quiz						Word						
Title	Author	Number	Lang	IL	BL	Pts	F/NF	Count	Book	RP	RV	LS	VP	Description
Junie B. Jones Has a Monster Under Her Bed	Park, Barbara	17570	EN	LG	2.7	1.0	F	6009	Ν	N	Ν	-	N	After hearing from a classmate at kindergarten that people have monsters under their beds, Junie B. Jones is afraid to go to sleep.
Junie B. Jones Is a Beauty Shop Guy	Park, Barbara	24936	EN	LG	2.8	1.0	F	5820	Ν	Ν	Ν	-	Ν	After her first trip to a beauty parlor Junie decides she wants to work there, and she practices on her bunny slippers, her dog, and herself with disastrous results.
Junie B. Jones Is a Graduation Girl	Park, Barbara	49412	EN	LG	3.0	1.0	F	6622	Ν	Ν	Ν	-	Ν	Junie B. Jones has just turned six and is looking forward to her kindergarten graduation, but when grape juice stains the white gown, she is afraid graduation is ruined.
Junie B. Jones Is (Almost) a Flower Girl	Park, Barbara	31061	EN	LG	2.7	1.0	F	6351	Ν	Ν	Ν	-	N	Six-year-old Junie B. is disappointed to find out that her aunt has asked someone else to be the flower girl at her wedding.
Junie B. Jones Is Not a Crook	Park, Barbara	17572	EN	LG	3.0	1.0	F	5434	Ν	Ν	Ν	-	N	Junie B. Jones experiences glee while showing off her new, furry mittens in kindergarten, but disaster strikes when her mittens disappear.
Just Going to the Dentist	Mayer, Mercer	7228	EN	LG	2.4	0.5	F	407	Ν	Ν	Ν	-	Ν	Little Critter goes to the dentist for a checkup and finds that going to the dentist isn't so bad.
Miss Nelson Is Back	Allard, Harry	6130	EN	LG	2.7	0.5	F	906	Ν	Ν	Ν	-	N	While Miss Nelson is recuperating from her tonsillectomy, her class dreads the arrival of Miss Swamp, the substitute teacher.
Miss Nelson Is Missing!	Allard, Harry	5234	EN	LG	2.7	0.5	F	596	Ν	Ν	Ν	-	N	Miss Nelson has the worst-behaved class in school; then Miss Swamp turns up to straighten things out. Who is Miss Swamp? That's the mystery.
Mummies in the Morning	Osborne, Mary Pope	10644	EN	LG	2.7	1.0	F	5105	Ν	Ν	Ν	-	Ν	Jack and his younger sister take a trip in their tree house back to ancient Egypt, where they help a queen's mummy continue her voyage to the Next Life. Book #3

Emmaus Lutheran School

		Quiz						Word						
Title	Author	Number	Lang	IL	BL	Pts	F/NF	Count Bo	ok	RP	RV	LS	VP	Description
Polar Bear, Polar Bear, What Do You Hear?	Martin Jr., Bill	6088	EN	LG	2.1	0.5	F	200 N	N	Ν	Ν	-	Ν	Zoo animals from polar bear to walrus make their distinctive sounds for each other, while children imitate the sounds for the zookeeper.
Red Fox and His Canoe	Benchley, Nathaniel	5536	EN	LG	2.2	0.5	F	808 N	۷	Ν	Ν	-	Ν	A young Indian boy receives a larger canoe along with some unforseen complications.
The Snowy Day	Keats, Ezra Jack	6092	EN	LG	2.5	0.5	F	316 N	۷	Ν	Ν	-	Ν	A small boy experiences the joys of a snowy day.
Stanley, Flat Again!	Brown, Jeff	68258	EN	LG	3.3	1.0	F	6049 N	N	Ν	-	-	Ν	After Stanley Lambchop goes flat once again, he uses his flatness to help win a sailboat race and to rescue a classmate from a collapsed building.
There's a Nightmare in My Closet	Mayer, Mercer	5545	EN	LG	2.3	0.5	F	153 N	۷	Ν	Ν	-	-	A humorous bedtime story to chase away fears of the dark.